Other current assets 2.436.384,10 5.724.518,64 4.337.865,83 5.805.429,39 Earnings / (losses) after taxes (EAT) (A) -97.293,98 3.124.694,19 -274.462,56 1.181.484,01

Non current assets held for sale 323.984,07 0,00 323.984,07 0,00  -Shareholders -749.298,23 2.140.550,07 -423.773,84 841.789,71

TOTAL ASSETS 49.745.655,62 51.017.234,79 38.325.220,19 39.505.033,97  -Minority Rights 652.004,25 984.144,12 149.311,28 339.694,30

OWN EQUITY AND LIABILITIES Other Comprehensive Income after Tax (Β) -129.772,34 326.444,52 3.479,23 9.885,39

Share Capital 36.404.570,16 36.404.570,16 36.404.570,16 36.404.570,16 Cumulative Comprehensive results for the period (Α) + (Β) -227.066,32 3.451.138,71 -270.983,33 1.191.369,40

Other Shareholders' Own Equity 8.311.997,28 9.201.235,47 308.588,34 1.386.340,51  -Shareholders -879.070,57 2.466.994,59 -420.292,13 1.265.615,14

Total Shareholders' Equity (a) 44.716.567,44 45.605.805,63 36.713.158,50 37.790.910,67  -Minority Rights 652.004,25 984.144,12 149.308,80 -74.245,74

Minority Rights (b) 800.520,08 500.966,82 0,00 0,00 Earnings / (losses) per share after tax - basic (in €) -0,0074 0,0212 -0,0042 0,0083

Total Equity (c)=(a)+(b) 45.517.087,52 46.106.772,45 36.713.158,50 37.790.910,67
Profit / (loss) before interest, tax, depreciation and amortization

(EBITDA)
585.395,59 3.812.768,23 286.208,08 1.012.514,29

Long-term bank liabilities 1.314.264,31 1.371.816,07 1.314.264,31 1.371.816,07

Provisions/Other long-term liabilities 22.640,00 22.640,00 22.640,00 22.640,00 01.01- 01.01- 01.07- 01.07-

Short-term bank liabilities 77.053,06 82.931,27 77.053,06 82.931,27 30.09.2015 30.09.2014 30.09.2015 30.09.2014

Other short-term liabilities 2.814.610,74 3.433.075,00 198.104,32 236.735,96 Turnover 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Total Liabilities (d) 4.228.568,11 4.910.462,34 1.612.061,69 1.714.123,30 Gross Profit / (loss) 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (c) + (d) 49.745.655,63 51.017.234,79 38.325.220,19 39.505.033,97

-1.081.226,54 -1.991.279,15 -301.547,46 -826.982,05

Cash Flow Statement - Indirect Method (consolidated and non consolidated) amounts in  € Earnings / (losses) before taxes (EBT) -937.077,06 2.167.957,04 -398.206,27 1.005.987,09

CONSOLIDATED NON CONSOLIDATED Earnings / (losses) after taxes (EAT) (A) -938.337,51 2.154.322,50 -396.614,00 998.663,49